# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3880909

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
REYNOLDS SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED	05/11/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE NAVY	
Street Address:	875 N. RANDOLPH STREET	
Internal Address:	OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH, OFFICE OF COUNSEL (CODE 00CC)	
City:	ARLINGTON	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22203-1995	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7581496

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (760)939-0679

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 760-939-3481

**Email:** meichelle.mcguire@navy.mil

Correspondent Name: OFFICE OF COUNSEL (CODE K70000D)

Address Line 1: 1 ADMINISTRATION CIRCLE

Address Line 2: STOP 1009

Address Line 4: CHINA LAKE, CALIFORNIA 93555-6100

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N68936-05-D-0030	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEICHELLE D. MCGUIRE	
SIGNATURE:	/meichelle d. mcguire/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=05D0030ci#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038758 FRAME: 0392

503834261

# **CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT**

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)			
Low Energy Exploding Foil Initiator Chip with Non-Planar Switching Capabilities			
INVENTORS(S)			
George Hennings			
Ed Wild			
Bradley Hanna			
Christopher Nance Richard Reynolds			
Vicual di Veliudius			
SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE		
7,581,496	7/25/2007		
CONTRACTOR	CONTRACT NO.		
Reynolds Systems, Inc.	N6893605D0030TaskOrder 0001,0002, 0003, 0006		
The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause 52:227-11 Patent Rights – Retention by the Contractor (short form) (Jun 1997) included in Contract No. N6893605D0030 task order 0001,0002, 0003, 0006 with			
Navy			
(specify government agency)			
(a) and a second discount of the second disco			
This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government through the referenced clause.  The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.			
The government is necessy granted are inservedable power to hispace and make copies of the approximational patent approaches.			
90 (100 1200 )			
Signed this 11 <sup>st</sup> day of May, 2015			
and the state of t			
	Reynolds Systems Inc.		
The complete of the control of the c	CONTRACTOR		
	// ///////////////////////////////////		
(Seal)	BY: / Marinal / ////O/J-		
	CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE		
	\$. or		
	PO_BOX_1229 Middletown CA BUSINESS ADDRESS		

PATENT REEL: 038758 FRAME: 0393

**RECORDED: 05/19/2016**